U.S. CAGE Code 06324
M
ic
ro
-D
Sp
ec
ia

Teflon® Wire
Plug Receptacle
how to order micro-d connectors with mod 428 hi temp
Step 1: Find a Standard Micro-D part Number
Mod 428 is available on all standard metal shell
Micro-D connectors, including solder cup, pre-wired and
printed circuit board versions. Not available on plastic Micro-D
or M83513 connectors.
Example: MWDM2L-37PSL
1. Metal shell only
2. Nickel-plated aluminum or stainless steel shells only.
Step 2: Add the Mod Code to the Part Number Example:  MWDM2L-37PSL-428
application notes
1. Shell Material & Finish:	 Electroless nickel plated aluminum is commonly used for high temperature connectors. Cadmium
plated aluminum is not recommended for temperatures exceeding 175° C. because of discoloration
and breakdown of the chromate seal applied to the cadmium. Stainless steel shells provide the best
resistance to temperature and corrosive environments, but at the expense of weight and cost.
2. Potting Conmpound:	 600° F. Rated Epoxy
Potting a Micro-D
with Epoxy-Filled
Syringe
Epoxy
Epoxy
U.S. CAGE Code 06324
M
icro-D
Special A
pps
and M
O
D
s
www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
© 2011 Glenair, Inc. Printed in U.S.A.
K
K-6
NASA Screening
Level
Special Screening Only
Special Screening Plus
Outgassing Processing
Interfacial Seal
is Installed
Interfacial Seal
is Deleted
8 Hour
Oven Bake
400° F.
Thermal
Vacuum
Outgassing
24 hrs. 125° C.
Level 1 Highest Reliability Mod 429B Mod 429F  Mod 429J Mod 429C
Level 2 High Reliability Mod 429 Mod 429D  Mod 429K Mod 429A
Level 3 Standard
Reliability
(Use standard
part number)
Mod 432 Mod 186 Mod 186M
Save Time and Cost with Mod 429
Space Grade Micro-D’s
Micro-D TwistPin connectors are a good choice for all types of orbital
and deep space projects. Glenair’s Mod 429 upgrades Micro-D’s to
NASA requirements without the need for a customer Statement of Work or
Specification Control Drawing. This section explains Glenair Mod 429
ordering, and provides valuable information on outgassing and other space
flight topics.
Six things you should know
about Micro-D connectors
for space flight
1 Outgassing: What is
outgassing, why is it important,